TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUMITOMO ELECTRIC HARDMETAL CORP.		09/14/2009	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77660439	J FLUTE
Serial Number:	77635959	DEX COATING
Registration Number:	3669783	SUPER FF COATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUPO-2-35265

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0278 OF \$90.00 //660439

900143866

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418	
Signature:	/Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418/	
Date:	09/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=38303 Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0279

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO ELECTRIC HARDMETAL CORP., a Japan corporation, having the business address of 1-1, Koyakita 1-chome, Itami, Hyogo, JAPAN (hereinafter the "Assignor"),

- (1) filed an application to register the mark SUPER FF COATING, based on an intent to use the mark, U.S. Application No. 77122641, filed March 5, 2007;
- (2) filed an application to register the mark J flute (Stylized), based on an intent to use the mark, and based on a foreign registration, U.S. Application No. 77660439, filed January 30, 2009;
- (3) filed an application to register the mark **DEX COATING** based on an intent to use the mark, and based on a foreign registration, U.S. Application No. 77635959, filed December 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Japan corporation, having the business address of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired the trademarks SUPER FF COATING, J flute, and DEX COATING, and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective April, 1, 2009, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby memorialize and confirm that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in the trademarks SUPER FF COATING, J flute (Stylized) and DEX COATING and said associated trademark applications noted above, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these trademarks.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registrations to Assignee.

Executed at Osaka, Japan (city, country), on September 14, 2009

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC HARDMETAL CORP.

	Yoshihoro Minate
By: Yoshil	niro MINATO
(Printed Nar	ne)
Title: Presid	ent & CRO

SIGNED in the presence of:

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

Witness: Yoshinori MATSUMOTO

Manager, Administrative, Planning & Materials Perchasing Group Administrative, Planning & Materials Purchasing Department

FUPO/CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPICATIONS (修正済) .DOC

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800

Scattle, WTRADEMARK